How to Reqgister:

Click on Academics and Click
Advanced Search for Classes.
(Similar to Search Class Schedule
via Web Advisor) to look for
specific class/section.
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If you experience any issues or errors while registering, please contact:
Admissions and Records at grossmont.admissions@gcccd.edu or 619-644-7186.
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Or Search by Subject:

Plan & Schedule:

You may use Filter Results to
narrow down your search.

AN

Select Add once you have found
the section you would like to
register for.

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024
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Once you have selected a section, a window will open with course
information on the section you selected.

AN o

If you would like to schedule this course, select Add Section. If
not, select Close and repeat the previous steps until you have
selected the course you want to schedule.

/ Selecting Add Section in the previous step only
Q adds the course as a planned course. To complete
the Registration Process, you must select

Student Planning & Registration from the
Student Planning drop down at the top of the

Spring 2024 www.grossmont.edu
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The course you previously planned should
appear. If you are satisfied with this course,
select Register.

/

If you have more than one course planned and
you would like to schedule them all at one
time, select Register Now Scheduled Courses.

Registered courses will appear in green.
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Reqistering Using Add Authorization:

To complete the Registration Process Using
Add Authorization, you must select Plan and
Schedule under Student Planning & Registration.

The course you previously planned
should appear. If you are satisfied
with this course, select Register.

After the Course has started, this popup will appear
“Please See Instructor for Add Authorization.”
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If you type something into the text box. It will give you an
error message. The Add Authorization is not a code, but
access to be into the desired section that is only given by
the instructor.
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If you do not have an add authorization, here is
= From - | GrossmontAdmissions@geced.edu example email to send to your instructors for
cend To.. | |[WawneGranker an add authorization.

Cc..
Subject Add Authorization For < Class & Section Number>

Dear <Professor's Name>,

My name is <Your Name> and my student ID is <Your ID Number>. | am interested in attending your <Class & Section Number>,. Would | please be able to
get add authorization to your <Class & Section Number> via Self-Service? This will allow me to register for your section.

Thank you for your time,

<Your Name:

Once you have been given Add Authorization

by the instructor, under the section it will read,

I | “Authorized for Add.” Click Register for the

desired class.

Registered courses will appear in green.

Once the Add Deadline has passed. You will get an error message
saying “Late Add Petition Needed — A&R.” This error message
means you have to petition to register for the desired class,

please see A&R at Building 10 or call (619) 644 — 7186.

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024
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How to drop a section:

If you decide to drop a course prior to the
semester start date, select Drop.

Click Update to proceed with Drop

After you Drop the course in Self-
Service, it is placed back as a planned
course. To remove it from planned,
click the X.
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How to pay your fees:

Click on Financial Information
and Click Student Billing, Make
a Payment.

Click on the Proceed to

Click on the down Payment button

arrow and choose a
Payment Method

/
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STEPS TO BECOME A NEW STUDENT

General Education course choices for transfer and the associate degree may differ between
Cuyamaca and Grossmont College. Each college strongly recommends that students visit the

Counseling Centers for specific information if they plan to attend both campuses.

NEW STUDENT CHECK LIST

1. SUBMIT AN APPLICATION

Submit an admissions application

Visit www.grossmont.edu and click “Apply Today!”

Remember to complete your financial aid application,

choose one:

e Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA):
https:/ /studentaid.gov/

¢ California Dream Act Application:
https:/ /dream.csac.ca.gov

2. COMPLETE ONLINE ORIENTATION
¢ Log into Self-Service
e (Click on “Students”
¢ Under Orientation /Placement/Advise, Click
Step 1 - Online Orientation

3. RECEIVE PLACEMENT/ASSESSMENT

Determine your placement level in Math and English,

or ESL.

e Use the online guided self-placement questionnaire

* Log into Self-Service

¢ Click on “Students”

¢ Under Orientation /Placement/Advise, Click
Step 2 - Assessment/Placement Questionnaire
The questionnaire will determine if English
language learners will need to take the ESL
Assessment.

e If the ESL Assessment is recommended, complete
the online ESL self-guided questionnaire through
the student menu.

4. CREATE AN ABBREVIATED EDUCATION PLAN

This is a one semester plan with recommended
courses to take based on student’s educational goals.
You have two options to complete this step:

Option 1 (Online)

¢ Log into Self-Service
e Click on “Students”

e Under Orientation/Placement/ Advise, Click
Step 3 - Online Advising

Note: In order to complete this step, you must
have completed the online Assessment/Placement
Questionnaire.

Option 2 (In person at Grossmont College)

Make a virtual appointment with a counselor on the
counseling center website.

5. REGISTER AND PAY FOR CLASSES

You will be able to view your registration date/time
and register for classes through Self-Service under the
“Registration” menu. You can pay on Self-Service or
Cashier’s office located in Building 10.

OTHER STEPS TO CONSIDER

Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise — This covers
tuition and mandatory fees for first-time, full-time students
for the first two years. Visit MyCollegePromise.net

Grad Guru — Download Grad Guru app (i0S/Android)
to keep deadlines and school events organized

Request College Transcripts/Advanced Placement (AP)
Test scores

Official AP Test scores and college transcripts from all
colleges and universities previously attended must be
requested and submitted to the Admissions and Records
office.

Clear course prerequisites online: www.grossmont.edu
¢ Click on Admissions in the header

e Scroll down to the bottom and click “Prerequisite
Clearance Form”

ENGLISH AND MATH PLACEMENT

Grossmont College provides students access to
complete transfer level courses in English and math
in one year. An online questionnaire is available to
provide placement for English and math classes.

You can access the online guided self-placement
questionnaire by following the directions listed below:

Log into Self-Service
Click on “Orientation, Placement, and Advising”
Click “Step 2 - Placement Questionnaire”

COURSE FROM ANOTHER COLLEGE

If an English or math class has been completed from
another college or university within the United States,
students can submit the appropriate documentation
through the prerequisite clearance online form (https://

www.grossmont.edu/admissions/placement-prerequisite-
clearance-form.php).
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ADVANCED PLACEMENT (AP) EXAM

If an AP exam has been passed with a score of 3 or
higher in the following classes: English Language and
Composition, English Literature and Composition,
Calculus AB or BC, or Statistics, students can submit the
appropriate documentation through the prerequisite
clearance online form (https://www.grossmont.edu/
admissions/placement-prerequisite-clearance-form.
php) for possible English and math placement.

Please refer to the following document for a complete list
of options for English and math placement: Placement
Options (https://www.grossmont.edu/admissions

placement-assessments /index.php).
ESL PLACEMENT

Students who are required to take English as a
Second Language (ESL) classes will take Grossmont
College’s ESL Guided Self-Placement to determine the
most appropriate starting level. If the ESL guided self-
placement is recommended, complete the online ESL
Guided Self-Placement through the student menu.

WORLD LANGUAGE AND CHEMISTRY 141
TESTS

The Assessment Center also provides various tests for
placement into World Language courses. These tests are
available to take once a semester for students who are
not currently enrolled into a World Language course. A
chemistry test for placement into Chemistry 141 is also
available for students to take. This test can only be taken
once and will not be available to students who have
already enrolled into Chemistry 120.

INSTITUTIONAL ESL ASSESSMENT FOR
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Grossmont College offers an Institutional ESL
Assessment. The minimum placement score is ESL 105
for admission purposes. The ESL placement score is valid
for one year and ESL Assessment can be taken once per
application period. For more information, test dates, and
to register, please click here: Institutional ESL. Assessment

Registration Form (https://www.grossmont.edu/
student-support/international-student/students/

future/index.php). Please register early to save your
space. Results will be available within 3-4 business days.

This is a free ESL assessment.
CONTINUING STUDENTS

Continuing students are encouraged to take advantage of
the available counseling services. Pre-set appointments
will be available throughout the year. In selecting
courses, students should consult the Grossmont College
catalog for prerequisites, or corequisites, advisories on
recommended preparation and course descriptions.

Information regarding degree and certificate programs
is available in the Counseling Center and online at

www.grossmont.edu.

READMIT STUDENTS/TRANSFER-IN STUDENTS

You are encouraged to take advantage of the available
counseling services. If you have completed an English
and/or math course previously at Grossmont or at

another college, you may be excused from the placement
process. Arrange for transcripts of previous college/
university work to be sent directly to the Admissions
& Records Office at Grossmont College. In selecting
courses, students should consult the current Grossmont
College catalog for prerequisites, corequisites, advisories
on recommended preparation and course descriptions.

Information regarding degree and certificate programs
is available in the Counseling Center and online at

www.grossmont.edu.

ADULT REENTRY STUDENTS

The Adult Reentry Center provides adults the
opportunity to experience a higher degree of personal,
vocational and academic self-fulfillment within the
supportive environment of Grossmont College. The
re-entry person is one who has been away from the
formal educational setting for a period of time.

The following courses are recommended to help
re-entry students succeed with their transition into
college.

........................................................... Life Management
Supervised Tutoring

COUN 110 Career Decision-Making
COUN 120, College and Career Success
COUN 130....vererrrrnne. Study Skills and Time Management

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM

International students who have received an I-20 from
Grossmont College Admissions Office and have F-1
status are expected to meet the assessment, orientation
and registration requirements in their admission letter.
All International F-1 visa students must be full-time
(12 units minimum each Spring and spring semester) and
maintain a minimum grade point average (GPA) of 2.0 to
remain in status with Immigration.

LOWER DIVISION COURSE
EQUIVALENCIES

FOR UC, CSU AND INDEPENDENT/
PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

Students who are interested in satisfying lower
division course requirements in the major or in general
education can complete courses at Grossmont College
that have been deemed comparable to those at colleges/
universities. In addition to articulated courses, it is
important to know that courses designated transferable
to CSU or UC that are completed at Grossmont College
fulfill unit credit toward a baccalaureate degree, general
education requirements at the university, and/or major
preparation at the university. For more information
on transferability and articulation, visit the Grossmont
College Articulation web site: https://www.grossmont.
edu/student-support/transfer-center/articulation/index.
php.

All official articulation for the CSU (California State
University) and UC (University of California) systems is
available at www.assist.org. This site is readily available
via the Grossmont College Articulation web site. It is
important to use these tools along with the assistance
from Counselors at Grossmont College.
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Sect
6370
1647
1341
3372
*3365

3310
3418
3110
3431
3775
0137
5073
6765
2989
4667
4973
0444
1744
1749
1839
3411
1460
1205
8530
1210
8531
8532
8534
3215
1834
1442
1864
7237
3189
1698
3410
3435
1772
3974
3989
3995
5260
0445
1746
1750
1840
3412
4041
4042
4701
4702
4706
4707

*Hybrid
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EARLY SPRING INTERSESSION COURSES

January 2-27, 2024

For important dates, see inside front cover of this schedule.

Course Title Time Days  Room  Instructor Units
ANTH 120  Cultural Anthropology Online Course ~ TBA WEB L. Braff 3.0
ANTH 130 Intro to Biological Anthropology Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Blood 3.0
AQ] 110  Intro to Admin of Justice Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Stewart 3.0
ART 100  Art Appreciation Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Molina 3.0
ART 106 Intro to Mural Painting & Design 11:00am-3:00pm MW 24-274  ]. Bennett 3.0
& WEB
ART 120  Two-Dimensional Design Online Course ~ TBA WEB I. Quesnell 3.0
ASL 120 American Sign Language I Online Course ~ TBA WEB J. Shatwell 4.0
BIO 099  Prep for Allied Health Classes 9:00am-10:05am MTWTH 30-154  A. Shearer 0.0
COMM 120 Interpersonal Communication Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. McHan 3.0
COMM 120  Interpersonal Communication 9:30am-12:45pm MTWTH 24-263  D. Schulmeyer 3.0
COUN 120  College & Career Success Online Course ~ TBA WEB S. Decker 3.0
COUN 120  College & Career Success Online Course ~ TBA WEB J. Canady 3.0
CVTE 225 Extended Exp Clinical Practicum TBA TBA HOSP  E. Barrow 1.0
ECON 110  Economic Issues and Policies Online Course ~ TBA WEB S. McGann 3.0
ECON 120 Principles of Macroeconomics Online Course ~ TBA WEB S. Shahrokhi 3.0
ECON 121  Principles of Microeconomics Online Course ~ TBA WEB T. Myers 3.0
ETHN 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Quezada 3.0
ETHN 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB N. Harpin 3.0
ETHN 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Quezada 3.0
ETHN 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB N. Harpin 3.0
ETHN 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB C. Hinton 3.0
HED 101 Keys to Successful Weight Control ~ Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Snyder 15
HIST 100  Early World History Online Course ~ TBA WEB G. Gastil 3.0
HIST 101  Modern World History Online Course ~ TBA WEB A. Feres 3.0
HIST 108  Early American History Online Course ~ TBA WEB G. Baydo 3.0
HIST 109 Modern American History Online Course ~ TBA WEB L. Ennis 3.0
HIST 115  Compar Hist of the Modern Americas Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Stout 3.0
HIST 115 Compar Hist of the Modern Americas Online Course ~ TBA WEB O. Canedo 3.0
HIST 123  Women in Modern American History Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Stout 3.0
HUM 110 Principles of the Humanities Online Course ~ TBA WEB G. Davies-Morris 3.0
MATH 120 Quantitative Reasoning Online Course ~ TBA WEB S. Munoz Munoz 3.0
MATH 160  Elementary Statistics Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Funk 4.0
MATH 160  Elementary Statistics Online Course ~ TBA WEB I. Palacios 4.0
MATH 170  Analytic Trigonometry 9:00am-12:30pm MTWTH 34-172  ]. Denney 3.0
MATH 178  Calculus-Bus, Soc & Behav Sci Online Course  TBA WEB S. Giles 4.0
MATH 178  Calculus-Bus, Soc & Behav Sci Online Course  TBA WEB D. Greenheck 4.0
MUS 110  Great Music Listening Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Beecher 3.0
PHIL 110 A General Intro to Philosophy Online Course ~ TBA WEB L. Parello 3.0
POSC 121  Intro to U.S. Govt & Politics Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Crespo 3.0
PSY 120 Introductory Psychology Online Course ~ TBA WEB A.Ramos 3.0
PSY 120  Introductory Psychology Online Course ~ TBA WEB M. Bacon 3.0
RELG 120  World Religions Online Course ~ TBA WEB E. Burke 3.0
SOC 114  Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Quezada 3.0
SOC 114  Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB N. Harpin 3.0
SOC 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB R. Quezada 3.0
SOC 114  Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB N. Harpin 3.0
SOC 114  Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course ~ TBA WEB C. Hinton 3.0
SOC 120  Introductory Sociology Online Course ~ TBA WEB I. Cardona-Gerena 3.0
SOC 120 Introductory Sociology Online Course ~ TBA WEB J. Diaz Arreola 3.0
THTR 145  Arena Theatre Production I 6:30pm-9:45pm MTWTH 21-241  B. Cole 2.0
THTR 146  Arena Theatre Production II 6:30pm-9:45pm MTWTH 21-241  B. Cole 2.0
THTR 147  Arena Theatre Production III 6:30pm-9:45pm MTWTH 21-241  B. Cole 2.0
THTR 148  Arena Theatre Production IV 6:30pm-9:45pm MTWTH 21-241  B. Cole 2.0
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FIRST 8-WEEK COURSES

Sect
2876
0224
0206
3692
3693
3694
4640
8863
1593
8310
9103
1763
6552
3699
3191
1128
6913
*6451

*6916

*1129

*6921

8301
*1556

0125
3733
6436
9028
9029
6803
0685
9069
1553
1687
8205
5123
0778
1889
6614
7436
9224
3212
3034
3900
5116
8880
9166
1260
8216

8219

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024

Courses begin the week of January 29, 2024 and run through March 23, 2024.

Course
ANTH 130
ANTH 215
AO] 110
ART 100
ART 100
ART 100
ASL 120
ASL 140
BOT 102A
BOT 103A
BOT 110
BOT 114
BOT 114
BUS 120
BUS 259
CA 163
CA 165
CA 169
CA 169
CA 172
CA 174
CA 185
CA 280
CD 125
CD 131
COMM 120
COMM 120
COMM 120
COMM 137
COUN 110
COUN 120
CSIS 070
CSIS 130
CSIS 250
ECON 110
ENGL 120
ENGL 120
ENGL 124
HIST 100
HIST 100
HIST 105
HIST 108
HIST 108
HIST 115
HUM 110
HUM 110
LIR 110
NURS 130
NURS 132

For important dates, see inside front cover of this schedule.

Title

Intro to Biological Anthropology
Statistics Behavioral Sciences

Intro to Admin of Justice

Art Appreciation

Art Appreciation

Art Appreciation

American Sign Language I

Inside Deaf Culture

Intermediate Keyboard / Doc Process
Building Keyboarding Skill I
Business English & Communication
Essential Word

Essential Word

Financial Accounting

Intro to Global Trade Operations
Food Purchasing for Culinary Arts
Sanitation for Food Service
Essential Skills for Culinary Arts

Essential Skills for Culinary Arts
Principles of Soup, Stock, & Sauce
Principles of Baking & Pastry Making

Sugar Work and Petit Fours
Culinary Career Preparation

Child Growth and Development
Child, Family and Community
Interpersonal Communication
Interpersonal Communication
Interpersonal Communication
Critical Thinking /Group Comm
Career Decision Making

College and Career Success

Drone Flight School

Windows Server: Install/ Configure
Intro to Python Programming
Economic Issues and Policies
College Comp & Reading

College Comp & Reading

Adv Comp: Critical Reason/Writing
Early World History

Early World History

Early Western Civilization

Early American History

Early American History

Compar Hist of Modern Americas
Principles of the Humanities
Principles of the Humanities
Research Methods Online World
Medical-Surgical Nursing I

Obstetric and Pediatric Nursing

Time

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
12:30pm-2:20pm
12:30pm-2:20pm
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
4:00pm-8:05pm
& WEB
9:00am-1:05pm
& WEB
9:00am-1:05pm
& WEB
4:00pm-8:05pm
& WEB
9:00am-2:50pm
5:30pm-6:20pm
& WEB

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
8:00am-1:05pm
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
6:00pm-9:05pm
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
8:00am-11:05am
& TBA
8:00am-3:50pm
& TBA

Days
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
MW
MW
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
MT

MT
WF
MT

WF
M

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
MWEF
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
MW
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
MTH
TBA
M
TBA

Room
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
70-134
70-134
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
60-173

60-173

60-173

60-170

60-170
53-554

WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
54-500
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
53-551B
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
34-251
HOSP
34-204
HOSP

Instructor Units
M. Blood 3.0
J. Weinrich 4.0
S. Sampson 3.0
M. Molina 3.0
M. Molina 3.0
M. Molina 3.0
S. Engelhart 4.0
C. Hillenbrand 3.0
M. Cordeiro 1.5
M. Pressnall 0.5
L. Keane 3.0
M. Patnaik 1.0
M. Patnaik 1.0
S. Manesh 4.0
E. Nicasio 3.0
J. Rossi 1.0
J. Rossi 1.0
V. Carlone Baker 3.0
J. Rossi 3.0
V. Carlone Baker 3.0
J. Foran 3.0
J. Foran 3.0
H . Coyne 1.0
J. Frazier 3.0
E. Kensel 3.0
S. Jarboe 3.0
T. Perez 3.0
K. Wirig 3.0
J. Castellaw 3.0
J. Canady 1.0
G. Patnaik 3.0
R. Castro-Denton 0.0
P. Lochungvu 2.0
H. Nguyen 4.0
S. Shahrokhi 3.0
M. Vargas 3.0
M. Tucker 3.0
S. Brown 3.0
J. Gonzalez-Meeks 3.0
V. Bale 3.0
A. Feres 3.0
J. Comford 3.0
L. Ennis 3.0
O. Canedo 3.0
G. Davies-Morris 3.0
G. Mapes 3.0
F. Kalker 1.0
P. Brooks 5.0
G. Aliyev 5.0
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FIRST 8-WEEK COURSES (continued)

Sect
8228

8230

8401
8327
0223
3038
*8609

8611
*8613

*8614

2704
3980
8383
1132
3997
3998
1719
0248
2124
0216
*0253

4043
4046
0269
8679
8680
3923
3924
8684
8685
3927
3928
8688
8689
3932
3933
6778
6783
6784
6785
6789
6790
6791
6792
6793
6794
6797
6798

Course
NURS

NURS

PDSS
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHOT

PHOT
PHOT

PHOT

POSC
POSC
POSC
POSC
PSYy
PSy
PSY
PSY
RELG
RELG
RESP

SOC

SOC

SOC

THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR
THTR

“Hybrid
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220

222

095
110
125
140
150

150
151

152

121
121
130
147
120
120
201
215
120
170
270

120

120

215

111A
111B
111C
111D
112A
112B
112C
112D
113A
113B
113C
113D
122A
122B
122C
122D
123A
123B
123C
123D
124A
124B
124C
124D

Title
Medical-Surgical Nursing II

Psychiatric & Community Health

Study Strats for Students w/Disabilities
A General Intro to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

Problems in Ethics

Intro to Photography

Intro to Photography
Personal Photographic Vision

Contemporary Photo Practice

Intro to US Govt & Politics

Intro to US Govt & Politics

Intro International Relations
Intro to Mid East Govt & Politics
Introductory Psychology
Introductory Psychology
Acad/Career Opportunity-Psychology
Statistics Behavioral Sciences
World Religions

Introduction to Christianity
Respiratory Therapy Review

Introductory Sociology

Introductory Sociology

Statistics Behavioral Sciences
Rehearsal & Performance: Acting I
Rehearsal & Performance: Acting II
Rehearsal & Performance: Acting III
Rehearsal & Performance: Acting IV
Rehearsal & Perform: Stage Mgmt I
Rehearsal & Perform: Stage Mgmt II
Rehearsal & Perform: Stage Mgmt III

Time
12:00pm-3:20pm
9:00am-12:20pm
& TBA
4:00pm-7:20pm
& TBA
1:00-2:50pm
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
9:30am-12:40pm
& WEB

Online Course
12:30pm-3:40pm
& WEB
1:00pm-4:10pm
& WEB

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
9:00am-12:40pm
& WEB

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
6:30pm-9:35pm
6:30pm-9:35pm
6:30pm-9:35pm
6:30pm-9:35pm
6:30pm-9:35pm
6:30pm-9:35pm
6:30pm-9:35pm

Rehearsal & Perform: Stage Mgmt IV 6:30pm-9:35pm
Rehearsal & Perform: Product Crew I 6:30pm-9:35pm
Rehearsal & Perform: Product Crew II 6:30pm-9:35pm
Rehearsal & Perform: Product Crew III 6:30pm-9:35pm
Rehearsal & Perform: Product Crew IV 6:30pm-9:35pm

Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting I
Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting II
Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting III
Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting IV
Theatre Workshop Lab: Construct I
Theatre Workshop Lab: Construct I
Theatre Workshop Lab: Construct I
Theatre Workshop Lab: Construct IV
Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew I

6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm
6:00pm-10:15pm

Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew I 6:00pm-10:15pm
Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew III 6:00pm-10:15pm
Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew IV 6:00pm-10:15pm

Days
M
W
TBA
MW
TBA
W
TBA
TBA
TBA
TTH

TBA
MW

TTH

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
MTWTH
FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

Room
34-250
34-250
HOSP
34-250
HOSP
70-135
WEB

WEB

WEB

20-116

WEB
20-116

20-116

WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
34-204

WEB

WEB

WEB

21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247
21-247

Instructor
A . Dyal
A. Dyal

K. Rivas

C . Fielden
V. Guerra
L. Parello
P. Grosse
J. Ramirez

P. Chavez
P. Turounet

P. Turounet

R. Crespo

J. Braunwarth
T. Myers

R. Crespo
G. Lawson
1. Villalta

G. Lawson
J. Weinrich
J. Scholte

E. Burke

A. Guerrero

L. Milner
R. Unis
J. Weinrich
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
S. Wride
J. Thomas

Units
5.0

55

1.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.0

3.0
3.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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SECOND 8-WEEK COURSES

Courses begin the week of April 1, 2024 and run through May 25, 2024.
For important dates, see inside front cover of this schedule.

Sect Course Title Time Days Room Instructor Units
2873 ANTH 120 Cultural Anthropology Online Course TBA WEB L. Braff 3.0
8797 ANTH 122  Anth - Magic, Witchcraft, and Religion Online Course TBA WEB  C. Guenther 3.0
8533 ANTH 130 Intro to Biological Anthropology Online Course TBA WEB M. Blood 3.0
8872 ANTH 130 Intro to Biological Anthropology Online Course TBA WEB  S. Benchekroun 3.0
3561 ANTH 140 Intro to Archaeology Online Course TBA WEB  C. Hinton 3.0
0225 ANTH 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  J. Weinrich 4.0
0226 ANTH 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  G.Lawson 4.0
3517 ANTH 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  A.Kowalczyk 4.0
6719 AOJ 110 Intro to Admin of Justice Online Course TBA WEB  S. Donelson 3.0
1337 AOJ 260 Information Security Online Course TBA WEB  D.Iorillo 3.0
2116 ARBC 148 Lang, Culture, Lit Arab World Online Course TBA WEB  A. Al Jabiri 3.0
3363 ART 100 Art Appreciation Online Course TBA WEB M. Morris 3.0
8236 ART 100 Art Appreciation Online Course TBA WEB L. Holland 3.0
9022 ART 100 Art Appreciation 11:00am-2:05pm  TTH 27-207 M. De Koning 3.0
6463 ART 141 Western Art II: Ren-Modern 2:30pm-5:35pm  TTH 26-220 M. De Koning 3.0
1779 ART 143 Modern Art 12:30pm-3:35pm MW 26-220 M. De Koning 3.0
3336 ART 171 Intro to Digital Art Online Course TBA WEB  A.Sandroni 3.0
7622 ASL 120 American Sign Language I Online Course TBA WEB  S. Engelhart 4.0
0236 ASL 121 American Sign Language II Online Course TBA WEB  J. Shatwell 4.0
0193 ASTR 112 General Astronomy Lab 6:30pm-9:35pm MW WEB  D. Coleman 1.0
1759 BOT  102B Intermediate Keyboard /Doc Process Online Course TBA WEB M. Cordeiro 15
6535 BOT 103B Bldg Keyboarding Skill II Online Course TBA WEB M. Pressnall 0.5
8694 BOT 106 Effective Job Search Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Colon 1.0 %
6555 BOT 107 Office Systems and Procedures Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Colon 2.0 o .
0409 BOT 114 Essential Word Online Course TBA WEB  S. Thomas 1.0 03.0 0
1766 BOT 115 Essential Excel 12:30pm-2:20pm MW 70-134 M. Patnaik 1.0 o5
4651 BOT 115 Essential Excel Online Course TBA WEB  S. Thomas 1.0 58
6554 BOT 115 Essential Excel 12:30pm-2:20pm MW 70-134 M. Patnaik 1.0 8
6556 BOT 116 Essential Access Online Course TBA WEB  S. Thomas 1.0 @
6558 BOT 117 Essential PowerPoint Online Course TBA WEB  D. Pfeiler 1.0
*8355 BOT 119 Windows for Info Worker 10:00am-12:00pm W 70-131  D. Pfeiler 2.0
& WEB
0228 BOT 133 Adobe Acrobat for the Workplace Online Course TBA WEB  S. Thomas 1.0
7503 BOT 172 Intro Microcomp Applications Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Colon 2.0
3710 BUS 121 Managerial Accounting Online Course TBA WEB M. Barendse 4.0
6481 BUS 146 Marketing Online Course TBA WEB  E. Nicasio 3.0
1788 BUS 147 Social Media/Internet Marketing Online Course TBA WEB  C.O’Neal 3.0
*0218 BUS 258 Cultural Dimensions/Int'l1 Bus 10:00am-12:55pm W 100-115 E. Nicasio 3.0
& WEB
3192 BUS 260 Global Trade Ops, Logistics Online Course TBA WEB E. Nicasio 3.0
3209 CA 165  Sanitation for Food Service Online Course TBA WEB V. Carlone Baker 1.0
1127 CA 166 Menu Management Online Course TBA WEB V. Carlone Baker 1.0
*8298 CA 171  Intermediate Culinary Skills 4:00-8:05pm MT 60-173 V. Carlone Baker 3.0
& WEB
*8299 CA 171  Intermediate Culinary Skills 9:00am-1:05pm MT 60-173 J. Rossi 3.0
& WEB
*8300 CA 174  Principles of Baking & Pastry Making 9:00am-1:05pm  WF 60-170 J.Foran 3.0
& WEB
*1555 CA 175 Healthy Lifestyle Cuisine 9:00am-1:05pm ~ WTH 60-173  J. Rossi 3.0
& WEB
9741 CA 186 Pastry Skills Cake Decorating 4:00pm-9:50pm  MT 60-170 H. Sims 3.0
6668 CD 115 Changing American Family Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Andrews 3.0
6676 CD 125  Child Growth and Development Online Course TBA WEB M. Courtney 3.0
0392 CD 134  Health, Safety & Nutrition Online Course TBA WEB C. Robertson 3.0
4976 CD 143  Planning: Infant/Toddler Care Online Course TBA WEB  P. Warner 3.0
*0460 CD 299B Trauma, Children & Families 6:30pm-9:20pm W 31-107 C. Robertson 3.0
& WEB
3762 COMM 120 Interpersonal Communication Online Course TBA WEB  T. Perez 3.0
3776 COMM 120 Interpersonal Communication Online Course TBA WEB K. Wirig 3.0
37890 COMM 120 Interpersonal Communication Online Course TBA WEB  R. Akua 3.0
www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024 19
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SECOND 8-WEEK COURSES (continued)

8311

6484
3037
3532
2104
3533
3251

20

Course

COMM 120
COMM 137
COMM 137
COUN 120
COUN 130

CSIS
CSIS
CSIS
CSIS
CSIS
CSIS
CSIS
CSIS
CSIS

CSIS
CSIS

ECON
ECON
ECON
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ES

HIST
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM

070
110
113
147
165
230
240
250
250

293
294

MCOM 210

MUS

115

NURS 130

NURS 132

NURS 220

NURS 222

NUTR
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL

155
110
110
125
125
141

Title

Interpersonal Communication
Critical Thinking Group Comm
Critical Thinking Group Comm
College and Career Success
Study Skills & Time Management
Drone Flight School
Principles/Information Systems
Intro to Linux

Social Media/Internet Marketing

Time

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course

8:00am-12:25pm

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course

Assembly Lang/Machine Architecture Online Course

Windows Server: Administering
Discrete Structures

Intro to Python Programming
Intro to Python Programming

Intro to Java Programming
Interm Java Prog/Data Struct

Economic Issues and Policies
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
College Composition & Reading
Adv. Comp: Critical Reason/Writing
Adv. Comp: Critical Reason/Writing
Children’s Literature

Condition & Inj Prev/Athletics
Condition & Inj Prev/ Athletics

Adv Tech/Strategies Water Polo
Intro to Race & Ethnicity

Intro to Race & Ethnicity

Intro to Race & Ethnicity
Cross-Cultural Psychology
American Indian Culture & Heritage
Introduction to Black Studies
Changing American Family

Intro to Women's Studies

Planet Earth

Personal Health & Lifestyles

Intro to Public Health

Modern World History

Early American History

Modern American History

Modern American History

Modern American History

Compar Hist of the Modern Americas
Principles of the Humanities

East Asian Humanities

East Asian Humanities

Humanities of the Americas

Social Media in Digital Age

History of Rock Music
Medical-Surgical Nursing I

Obstetric & Pediatric Nursing

Medical-Surgical Nursing II

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
6:35pm-8:00pm
& WEB

Online Course
6:00pm-8:00pm
& WEB

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
3:00pm-5:50pm
1:00pm-4:10pm
6:30pm-8:30pm
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
6:00pm-9:05pm
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course

9:30am-12:35pm
9:30am-12:35pm

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
8:00am-11:05am
& TBA
8:00am-3:50pm
& TBA

12:00pm-3:05pm
9:00am-12:05pm

& TBA

Psychiatric & Community Health Nursing 4:00pm-7:05pm
& TBA

Introduction to Nutrition

A General Intro to Philosophy
A General Intro to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

Critical Thinking

Bioethics

Spring 2024 www.grossmont.edu

Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course
Online Course

Days
TBA
TBA

Room
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
54-500
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
WEB
70-104

WEB
TBA

WEB
WEB
WEB

Instructor Units
S. Jarboe 3.0
C. Goehring 3.0
J. Castellaw 3.0
G. Patnaik 3.0
S. Decker 1.0
R. Castro-Denton 0.0
C. Quinn 4.0
P. Lochungvu 3.0
C. O’'Neal 3.0
L. Gappy 4.0
P. Lochungvu 2.0
T. Glenn-Hall 3.0
J. Gappy 4.0
P. Bell 4.0
T. Trzos 4.0
H. Allos 4.0
S. Shahrokhi 3.0
S. Shahrokhi 3.0
S. Shahrokhi 3.0
K. Magargal 3.0
S. Brown 3.0
S. Hankinson 3.0
V. Sanchez 3.0
W. Weber 1.5
K. Caires 1.5
K. Keach 1.0
C. Hinton 3.0
J. Myers McFarlane 3.0
A. Escobedo 3.0
A.Sanchez Ordaz 3.0
M. Fowler 3.0
N. Harpin 3.0
J. Andrews 3.0
A. Buckley 3.0
C. Hill 3.0
C. Kerns-Campbell 3.0
C. Kerns-Campbell 3.0
R. Henry 3.0
L. Ennis 3.0
J. Comford 3.0
L. Ennis 3.0
L. Ennis 3.0
O. Canedo 3.0
G. Mapes 3.0
G. Mapes 3.0
G. Mapes 3.0
G. Davies-Morris 3.0
J. Calo 3.0
J. Hofmockel 3.0
P. Brooks 5.0
G. Aliyev 5.0
A. Dyal 5.5
A.Dyal

K. Rivas 5.5
C. Zoumas-Morse 3.0
V. Guerra 3.0
Staff 3.0
L. Parello 3.0
T. Whaley 3.0
P. Grosse 3.0
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SECOND 8-WEEK COURSES (continued)

Sect Course Title Time Days Room Instructor Units
*8648 PHOT 252 Photographer’s Portfolio 12:30pm-3:40pm TTH 20-116  P. Turounet 3.0
& WEB
3977 POSC 121 Intro US Government/Politics Online Course TBA WEB  R.Crespo 3.0
4014 PSY 120 Introductory Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  E.Rocha 3.0
8528 PSY 120 Introductory Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  A. Cunningham 3.0
8133 PSY 125 Cross-Cultural Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  A. Sanchez Ordaz 3.0
9020 PSY 134 Human Sexuality Online Course TBA WEB  A. Cunningham 3.0
6398 PSY 138 Social Psychology Online Course TBA WEB K. Markowitz 3.0
3301 PSY 140 Physiological Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  A. Ramos 3.0
8439 PSY 140 Physiological Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  A.Ramos 3.0
8152 PSY 150 Developmental Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  E.Rocha 3.0
6399 PSY 170 Abnormal Psychology Online Course TBA WEB [ Villalta 3.0
9026 PSY 201 Acad/Career Opportunity-Psych Online Course TBA WEB  G.Lawson 1.0
3515 PSY 205 Research Methods for Psychology Online Course TBA WEB M. Bacon 4.0
8155 PSY 205 Research Methods for Psychology Online Course TBA WEB  A. Sanchez Ordaz 4.0
8156 PSY 211 Cognitive Psychology Online Course TBA WEB M. Bacon 3.0
0250 PSY 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  J. Weinrich 4.0
0251 PSY 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  G.Lawson 4.0
3516 PSY 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  A. Kowalczyk 4.0
3534 RELG 120 World Religions Online Course TBA WEB  J.Scholte 3.0
3252 RELG 130 Scriptures of World Religions Online Course TBA WEB  E.Burke 3.0
4363 RELG 140 Religion and Culture Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Scholte 3.0
1658 SOC 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Myers McFarlane 3.0
3548 SOC 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course TBA WEB  C. Hinton 3.0
8520 SOC 114 Intro to Race & Ethnicity Online Course TBA WEB  A. Escobedo 3.0
3306 SOC 120 Introductory Sociology 2:00pm-5:05pm MW 31-127 B.Idoui 3.0 o
3316 SOC 120 Introductory Sociology Online Course TBA WEB  J.Soto 3.0 o
3318 SOC 120 Introductory Sociology Online Course TBA WEB  ].Soto 3.0 =&
3319 SOC 120 Introductory Sociology Online Course TBA WEB L. Milner 3.0 © &
3320 SOC 120 Introductory Sociolo Online Course TBA WEB  B. Idoui 3.0 22
8510 SOC 125 Marriage, Family & Alt Lifestyles Online Course TBA WEB  S.Prado-Robledo 3.0 8©
3546 SOC 130 Contemporary Social Problems Online Course TBA WEB  R.Unis 3.0 3
8512 SOC 130 Contemporary Social Problems Online Course TBA WEB  R. Unis 3.0
6414 SOC 138 Social Psychology Online Course TBA WEB K. Markowitz 3.0
0255 SOC 150 Latinx Communities in the U.S. Online Course TBA WEB  ]. Soto 3.0
0270 SOC 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  G.Lawson 4.0
0271 SOC 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  J. Weinrich 4.0
3518 SOC 215 Statistics Behavioral Sciences Online Course TBA WEB  A.Kowalczyk 4.0
3268 SPAN 120 SpanishI Online Course TBA WEB  R. Caracoza 5.0
4643 THTR 101 Intro to Narrative Theory Online Course TBA WEB  Staff 3.0
8678 THTR 110 Intro to the Theatre Online Course TBA WEB  Staff 3.0
3925 THTR 111A Rehearsal and Performance: ActingI  6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
3926 THTR 111B Rehearsal and Performance: Acting II 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
8681 THTR 111C Rehearsal and Performance: Acting III 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
8682 THTR 111D Rehearsal and Performance: Acting IV 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
3929 THTR 112A Rehearsal and Perform:Stage MgmtI 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
3930 THTR 112B Rehearsal and Perform:Stage Mgmt II 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
8686 THTR 112C Rehearsal and Perform:Stage Mgmt III 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
8687 THTR 112D Rehearsal and Perform:Stage Mgmt IV 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
3934 THTR 113A Rehears & Perform: Product Crew I 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
3935 THTR 113B Rehears & Perform: Product Crew II  6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
8690 THTR 113C Rehears & Perform: Product Crew III  6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
8691 THTR 113D Rehears & Perform: Product Crew IV 6:30pm-9:35pm ~ MTWTH 21-247 W. Bennett 2.0
4708 THTR 122A Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting I 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4709 THTR 122B Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting II 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4710 THTR 122C Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting III 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4711 THTR 122D Theatre Workshop Lab: Acting IV 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4712 THTR 123A Theatre Workshop Lab: ConstructI ~ 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4713 THTR 123B Theatre Workshop Lab: ConstructII ~ 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4714 THTR 123C Theatre Workshop Lab: Construct III  6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4719 THTR 123D Theatre Workshop Lab: Construct IV 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4715 THTR 124A Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew I ~ 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4716 THTR 124B Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew II  6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4717 THTR 124C Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew III 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
4718 THTR 124D Theatre Workshop Lab: Prod Crew IV 6:00pm-10:15pm  FS 21-247 W. Bennett 1.0
3506 THTR 205 Amer Musical - Stage & Screen Online Course TBA WEB K. Banville 3.0
*Hybrid

www.grossmont.edu
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ONE DAY CLASSES

FRIDAY ONLY CLASSES - FULL TERM - 1/29/2024 - 5/25/2024

Title
Biological Anthropology Lab
Adv Fingerprint Identification

Painting I

Ceramics II

Jewelry Design I

Jewelry Design II
Metalsmithing & Casting
Principles of Biology
Principles of Biology

Public Speaking
Beginning Trail Hiking

Intermediate Trail Hiking

Advanced Trail Hiking

Physic Geog: Earth Systems Lab

Nursing Pharmacology
Clinic Reason First Semester
Clinic Reason Third Semester
The Sci Princ of Food Prep

Physical Sciences Laboratory

Introductory Psychology

Resp Thrpy Home Care Technique

Introductory Sociology

Time

Lab 9:00am-12:05pm
Lec 8:00am-10:05am
Lab 10:15am-1:20pm
Lec 10:30am-11:20am
Lab 11:30am-3:10pm
& WEB

Lec 9:30am-11:35am
Lab 11:45am-4:30pm
Lec 10:00am-12:05pm
Lab 12:15pm-5:00pm
Lec 10:00am-12:05pm
Lab 12:15pm-5:00pm
Lec 10:00am-12:05pm
Lab 12:15pm-5:00pm
Lab 7:45am-10:50am
& WEB

Lab 11:00am-2:05pm
& WEB

Lec 9:00am-12:05pm
Lab 7:30am-8:25am
Lec 8:35am-9:30am
Lab 7:30am-8:25am
Lec 8:35am-9:30am
Lab 7:30am-8:25am
Lec 8:35am-9:30am
Lab 9:00am-12:05pm
Lec 8:00am-10:05am
& WEB

Lab 10:30am-3:20pm
Lab 4:20pm-9:10pm
Lab 1:30pm-4:35pm
& WEB

Lab 9:00am-10:50am
Lab 11:00am-12:05pm
Lec 9:00am-12:05pm
Lec 1:00pm-2:20pm
Lec 9:00am-12:05pm

FRIDAY ONLY CLASSES - FIRST EIGHT WEEKS - 1/29/2024 - 3/23/2024

Sect Course

9266 ANTH 131
0213 AQJ 254
*3298 ART 121
9802 ART 127
3332 ART 131
3333 ART 132
3334 ART 133
*0454 BIO 120
*8543 BIO 120
3828 COMM 122
3504 ES 017A
3508 ES 017B
3509 ES 017C
7657 GEOG 121
*8208 NURS 118
3891 NURS 155
3893 NURS 255
*6497 NUTR 205
8354 PSC 111
1538 PSY 120
8467 RESP 268
1584 SOC 120
Sect Course

*0253 RESP 270

Title
Respiratory Therapy Review

Time
Lec 9:00am-12:40pm
& WEB

SATURDAY ONLY CLASSES - FULL TERM - 1/29/2024 - 5/25/2024

Sect
3329

3330

*4070

Course
ART

ART
CHEM

ONE DAY

Sect
8621
*0825

0138
0786

Course
COUN
COUN

COUN
COUN

*Hybrid

22

126
127

120

095
095

095
095

Title
Ceramics I

Ceramics II

Prep for General Chemistry

Title
Academic/Financial Aid Plan
Academic/Financial Aid Plan

Academic/Financial Aid Plan
Academic/Financial Aid Plan

Spring 2024 www.grossmont.edu

Time

Lec 9:30am-11:35am
Lab 11:45am-4:30pm
Lec 9:30am-11:35am
Lab 11:45am-4:30pm
Lab 8:00am-11:05am
Lec 11:15am-12:20pm

& WEB

Time Room
Online Course WEB
Lec 10:00am-1:30pm  31-107
& WEB

Online Course WEB
Online Course WEB

Room
27-202
27-202
27-202
27-202
30-242
30-242

Day

w W

Date
1/27/24
2/23/24

3/8/24
4/27/24
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HOW TO READ COURSE OFFERINGS

COURSE SCHEDULE SAMPLE

Symbols
Indicate G.E. courses,
prerequisites, nondegree credit
courses, etc. See legend at the
bottom of each page.

Department  Course Number
1 1

# ENGL-110 COLLEGE COMPOSITION
10:00AM-10:50

1234

Title
1

Face To Face (F2F) i

On Campus

Room Number / Location

1
1
1
i
MWF 52-570

BIO-110 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY
Some Saturday field trips may be held

4:00-5:20PM

and

5:30-6:45PM

Section Number
Number used to register
for classes

Filters Applied: = Grossmont College

Term Section Name

Summer  THTR-124D-9047

MW 30-112

MW 34-150
1

Time & day of class
All times and days listed under

a section number apply to that
specific section of a course.

Bold text indicates an
evening class.

Instructor Unit Value
1

3.0

1
1
1
1
1
M. Donnely

4.0

1 Applies to all sections

of a course

Month/Date

1 Short-term dates |

The “Not Online” filter will include ERT
courses that are remote “WEB” based
instruction with required synchronous

Not Online

Title

meeting days/times.

Location Meeting Information

Thir Wrkshop Lab: Prod Crew IV 00/00/00 - 00/00/00  Grossmont College T, TH 12:00 AM - 12:00 PM

00/00/00 - 00/00/0000
11111 (LAB)

SPECIAL CLASS LOCATIONS

All special class locations are located at Grossmont College unless otherwise noted.

Baseball Field

Child Development Center
Tennis Courts
Hospital

Swimming Pool
Softhall Field

To Be Arranged

Track & Football Field
Training Room

Track

Tutoring Center

Sand Volleyball Courts
Internet Course

« El Cajon Valley High School

1035 E Madison Ave, EI Cajon, CA 92021
« El Capitan High School

10410 Ashwood St., Lakeside, CA 92040
« Granite Hills High School

1719 E Madison Ave., El Cajon, CA 92019
+ Grossmont High School

1100 Murray Dr., EI Cajon, CA 92020
+ Grossmont Hospital

5555 Grossmont Ctr Dr., La Mesa, CA 91942
+ Helix Charter High School

7323 University Ave., La Mesa, CA 91942
+ JCS Manzanita

5300 Jackson Dr., La Mesa, CA 91942
+ Learning Choice Academy

4215 Spring St., Ste. 229, La Mesa, CA 91941

Www.grossmont.edu

Spring 2024

+ Lemon Grove School District Community Room
3001 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA 91945
+ Mission Trails Regional Park
1 Father Junipero Serra Trail
San Diego, CA 92119
+ Mission Trails Regional Park
5540 Kiowa Drive, La Mesa, CA 91942
+ Monte Vista High School
3230 Sweetwater Springs Blvd.,
Spring Valley, CA 91977
+ Santana High School
9915 N. Magnolia Ave., Santee, CA 92071
+ The Salvation Army Kroc Center
6845 University Ave., San Diego, CA, 92115
+ Valhalla High School
1725 Hillsdale Rd., El Cajon, CA 92019
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Grossmont College Math Pathways

SLAM TRANSFER-LEVEL
STATISTICS AND LIBERBAL ARTS

FCLLCLLLLLNS FCLLCLLLLLS
. . . .
2 roundations & 2 roundations &
=for Quantitativen =for Elementary a
* Reasoning g = Statistics 3
. 1 unit H = 2units 3
K K3 K3 K
ERTTYCTTE ERTTYYTTE

MATH 125
Structure &
Concepts of
Elem Math |

3 units

MATH 120 MATH 160
Quantitative Elementary

Reasoning Statistics
3 units 4 units

MATH 126
Structure &
Concepts of
Elem Math II

3 units

= e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = === === -
1

Support courses are designed to supplement
! topics needed for success in the paired :
| transfer-level math course. 1

/S‘TEM Majors - Passing Math 176 is equivalent tm
passing BOTH Math 175 & Math 170. A student will earn
6 units for passing Math 176 or a total of 7 units for
passing both Math 175 & Math 170.

Math Jam - Must be concurrently enrolled in either
Math 170, 175, 176, or 178.
Non-credit and Non-transferable.

Business Majors - It is recommended to take Math 178
before taking Math 160. Many Business majors do not need|
BOTH Math 178 & 160. Some universities REQUIRE
Math 180 and WON'T accept Math 178.

SLAM includes Education, Allied Health,
\ and Nursing Majors. /

Spring 2024 www.grossmont.edu

BSTEM TRANSFER-LEVEL

BUSINESS, SCIENCE, ENGINEERING, AND MATH

oS EEEEEEEN,

o

Math Jam for

Preparation

MATH 095

BSTEM
Non-transferable

ammmmnnnns

This course runs PRIOR to
the start of the FALL semester.
4 days - Non-Credit and Tuition-FREE

.
MATH 075
Foundations
for College
Algebra
2 units

®annnnnnns

MATH 175
College
Algebra
4 units

RECOM

T IT TN

rmmmmmEE,
MATH 076
Foundations
for Pre-
Calculus
2 units

-

®annnnnnnns
sEsssEmEEE
®annnnnnnns

®snnmannns

MATH 170
Analytic
Trig
3 units

MATH 176
Pre-Calculus
6 units

MENDED ORDER:

Math 175, then Math 170

o
MATH 180 .
Analytic
Geometry &
Calculus |
5 units

Optional Support

.
.

o
MATH 280 H
Analytic
Geometry &
Calculus Il

4 units

Optional Support

MATH 245
Discrete
Math
3 units

MATH 281 MATH 284
Multivariable Linear
Calculus Algebra
4 units 3 units

REYTLTTTTETN

, (3 hrs/wk)

amsmEmEn
MATH 078
Foundations
for Calc for
Bus, Soc &
Behave Sci.
2 units

asssmEmmns

Yannmnnnnns?

MATH 178
Calculus for
Bus, Soc &

Behave
Science
4 units

MATH 160
Elementary
Statistics
4 units

P TLLLLLLLES
MATH 299A %
Concurrent =
Support for =
Calculus | =

1 unit o
(3 hrs/wk) »
N .

S YLILILLLE
MATH 299B %
Concurrent =
Support for =
Calculus Il =

1 unit .

.

5

asssmmmmnEs

MATH 285

Differential

Equations
3 units
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GROSSMONT
COLLEGE

PROJECT SUCCESS

LEARNING COMMUNITY

SEE FAMILIAR FACES IN YOUR CLASSES &
BUILD YOUR SUPPORT SYSTEM OF FRIENDS!

MAKE CONNECTIONS ACROSS SUBJECTS!

INCREASE YOUR CHANCE OF SUCCESS!

KNOCK OUT GE CLASSES!

EXPLORE MORE ABOUT
ENROLLING IN A LEARNING
COMMUNITY OR SPEAKTO A
COUNSELOR ABOUT PROGRAMS
DESIGNED FOR YOUR SUCCESS!

CONTACT ADAM.DEUTSCH@GCCCD.EDU FOR INFO

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024 25
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English 020 Suppo!

Grossmont students can take English 120: College Composition &
Reading linked to English 020. This second course offers more time to
practice skills, engage in group work, and get extra one-on-one help
from the instructor and a class tutor.

English 020 is required for students with a high school GPA below 2.6,
but it is also available to anyone who could use this extra hour per
week to succeed in English.

e On-campus
* Online

nfo, contact

inator
020 coordin
I cd.edu or

For more \

ish 120
e English
, adam.deutsch@gcc —
* tch the yideo at this
wa

Spring 2024 www.grossmont.edu
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ESL 122

College
Rhetoric

ESL Equivalent
to English 120

6 Units
Prerequisite: Passing grade in ESL
[15 or advisory placement
Next class(es): ENG 124 and other
GE classes(meet with a
counselor)

Time spent on “trouble spots” for
high-advanced ESL students:

e Understanding and avoiding
plagiarism

Critical reading
Paraphrasing

Information literacy

MLA and APA research
methods

Formal academic essays
Discourse analysis
Argumentation

Academic oral presentations
Native-like grammar

Taught by professors trained and
experienced in ESL methodology
and English Composition.

Satisfies General Education
requirements for: Grossmont College:
Area A - Al; CSU GE Area A2; IGETC

1A; Transfers to CSU and UC

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024

ESL 115
Exploring

U.S. Cultures

6 Units
Prerequisite: Passing grade in ESL
[05 or advisory placement
Next class(es): ESL 122 and other
GE classes (meet with a
counselor)

In addition to an exploration of
U.S. cultures, these issues and
more are discussed:

e Critical reading

» Awareness of genre, audience,
and purpose

e Quoting, paraphrasing, and
summarizing

e Cross-cultural communication
skills

« Common punctuation

e Common grammar trouble
spots

Taught by professors trained and
experienced in ESL methodology
and English composition.

Satisfies General Education
requirements for: Grossmont College:
Area C, CSU, GE Area C2, IGETC, Area

3B; (Transfers to CSU and UC)

27
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No Application!
No Income Requirements!

ELIGIBILITY

California resident

REQUIREMENTS
After college aP

Financial Aid

Application
come does not
‘ra‘ﬁect euglb‘\.lty

2]

Full-time

12 units

GROSSMONT CUYAMACA
COLLEGE .COLLEGE-

REE COLLE

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

GROSSMONT COLLEGE W
CUYAMACA MISE

pucatlon

For more information:

load
duced course
fce modation may bte
available for students
with disabilites

Grossmont2Success@gcccd.edu
619-644-7200

visIT MyCollegePromise.net‘

Cuyamaca.Promise@gcccd.edu
619-660-4532

28
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GROSSMONTCOLLEGE W
CUYAMACA MISE

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

© e

© 0 06 °o

7

WHEN IS THE PROMISE DEADLINE?
Two (2) weeks after the start of the semester. The semester deadlines are listed on the
mycollegepromise.net website.

HOW ARE TUITION AND FEES PAID THROUGH THE PROMISE?
After registering for classes, there are two (2) ways the Promise can pay your tuition and
mandatory fees.

OPTION 1: Do NOT PAY at the time of registration.
Tuition and mandatory fees will be paid for by the Promise, after the deadline. Students can
attend classes and will not be dropped for nonpayment.

OPTION 2: PAY at the time of registration.
Tuition and mandatory fees will be automatically reimbursed, after the deadline.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE FOR THE PROMISE?
Students who are CAresidents or AB540 are eligible. The Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise is
not just for recent high school graduates. There is no age limitation.

IS THE PROMISE ELIGIBILITY DETERMINED BY INCOME?
No. Students must complete a Financial Aid Application (FAFSA or Dream Act), but do not have to
qualify for Financial Aid to be eligible to receive the Promise.

DOES THE PROMISE PAY FOR SUMMER CLASSES?
No. However, grades from Summer classes will count towards maintaining a cumulative 2.0 GPA
requirement.

CAN STUDENTS START IN THE SPRING AND RECEIVE THE PROMISE?
Yes. If eligibility requirements are maintained, they would be eligible for the following Fall and
Spring semesters (2nd year).

WHEN ARE STUDENTS NOTIFIED IF THEY ARE AWARADED?
Two weeks after the semester deadline, via email.

VISIT

MyCollege\Promise.net @ Qi

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024
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Undeclared 0T SKILLS?
major?

Excel, Outlook

Unsure where |- s

e Keyboarding,

to start? , Dospmmosig

media
START WITHB.O.T. SPECIALIZED
Accounting,
Business Office duiciBooks,
TeChIIOlogy haS calcl.JIators
classes essential " ominolog,
for academic & g, coding
career success o Filing & records
management
Choose Your Mode ADVANCED
Online, short-term, hybrid, Google apps
in-person, and 1-unit options o Comprehensive
Word, Excel,

Access, PowerPoint

How About Free Job Training?

Join OPT 1-semester program BOT INFO
619-644-7548

Need Certificates? or email

Earn certificates of proficiency candy.mclaughlin
@gcced.edu

www.grossmont.edu Spring 2024 31
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Grossmont College Student Learning Options | Spring 2024

Face-to-Face (F2F)

Face-to-face (F2F) course activity occurs at Grossmont College’s
campus or a designated physical site. The course meetings occur
at scheduled days and times. Instructors may use a curriculum
management system (Canvas) or other software to enhance the
class (i.e. posting the syllabus or hosting a discussion board) out-
side of the on-campus meetings. grossmont.edu/face-to-face

« “Location” in class schedule lists building / room number

« Refer to the “How To Read Course Offerings” for guidance

Partially Online (PO) /
Hybrid (HYD)

Partially Online/Hybrid course activity occurs both online and
face-to-face (F2F) on-campus. Both the online and on-cam-
pus portions are required. The on-campus meetings occur on
sched-uled days and times. All online content is delivered in a
course management system (Canvas) and via online meetings
(Zoom). grossmont.edu/hybrid

« Includes both F2F on specific days/times and “WEB” portions
« Read the course section details carefully

32

Fully Online (FO) /
Distance Education (DE)

Fully Online/Distance Education course activity occurs online
and there are no required real-time or on-campus meetings. All
content is delivered in a course management system

(Canvas). Coursework has due dates as set by the instructor, yet
can be completed at any time before the due date according
to an individual student’s schedule. Quizzes or tests may have a
shortened period (usually a week’s time) during which students
will need to complete them. grossmont.edu/online

» Marked “WEB” in the schedule for the location

« Asynchronous: Does not meet on specific days and times

« Synchronous: Meets on specific days and times

HyFlex

A HyFlex class section is taught on the same days and times,
both on-campus and online. The instructor teaches this class
section on campus while also engaging with students online.
Students will have the flexibility to choose to either attend
class in-person/on-campus or attend online via ZOOM. Some
HyFlex sections may require in person class attendance for
specific dates as listed in the schedule of classes.
grossmont.edu/hyflex

Spring 2024 www.grossmont.edu
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